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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

The High Court of the Republic of South Africa
Gauteng Division
Chambers of Madam Justice MAZIBUKO Al
Office NO: 3.9
Telephone number: 012 492 6729

Email Address: NMadonsela@judiciary.org.za

25 October 2024
To: All Bar Councils and All Attorneys Associations

UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE MADAM JUSTICE MAZIBUKO AJ ON 28 - 30
OCTOBER AND 01 NOVEMBER 2024

1. The above-stated matter bears reference.
The proceedings will be held in open court.

3. Counsel for each matter is required to furnish the court with one (1) hard copy
of the draft order indicating the date and particulars of the Judge, which must
be filed on caselines.

4. The draft order will remain with the court for stamping, signing and uploading
on caselines.

5. All documents must be uploaded on caselines.

6. A complete Practice Note, stating the nature of the application for the date on
which the application is on the roll, must be filed on caselines failing which the
matter will probably not be heard.

7. All pleadings and documents must be filed by no later than 14h00 on the day
prior to the hearing date.

8. The applicant’s attorney is responsible for ensuring that the matter is
TIMEOUSLY, PROPERLY AND FULLY uploaded onto caselines and that the


mailto:NMadonsela@judiciary.org.za

Judge and her clerk will have access to the matter to enable the Judge to read
the papers. Late filing or updates will not be accepted.
9. Afailure to comply fully with this notice may result in the matter being struck off

the roll.

Kind Regards

NELISIWE MADONSELA
JUDGE'S SECRETARY



28 OCTOBER 2024
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAZIBUKO AJ

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

CLARETTE HOME ASS
073774/24

CLEARWATER ESTATE
049260/24

VEAZI ACCESS RENTALS
039696/24

FNB BANK LTD
050248/24

FNB BANK LTD
036596/23

FUSION SURFACE
084632/24

EX PARTE: G J CLOETE
092659/24

EX PARTE: C J GREYLING
094320/24

D F MISGANO VS
066199/24

C BELLO+1
036139/24

M M MALANGE

DEVELOPMENT  095368/24

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

B/C OF COTTONWOOD
074268/23

B/C OF NASSAU
106543/23

G C SEBOLA VS
094571/24

BELCOTECH INVESTMENTS
052608/24

FNB BNAK LTD
044308/24

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N J KOTZE

B G PETERS

EPCM BONISANA

WALOG TRAINING

A N VILAKAZI

TANK 360 LTD

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

VS  MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS
VS MEC OF SOCIAL

VS S MAGUBANAE

VS D MATODZI

D SEBOLE

VS  PLACEA 80 CC+3

VS S CNTHITE



87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

B/C OF HOLLYWOOD
30387/22

STD BANK LTD
37979/20

FNB BANK LTD
73744/17

A T SIBEKO
087122/23

NEDBANK LTD
020244/24

STD BANK LTD
28582/22

SHERIFF CENTURION WEST

SOLUTIONS 75580/18

94. A J VAN DRUTEN
32736/21

95. JJBOTHA

PROPERTIES 6437/22

96. T INTULI
40790/19

97. PECANWOOD ESTATE
055754/23

98. SB GUARUANTEE
065434/23

99. SB GUARANTEE
006351/24

100. JHVORSTER
35408/12

101. B/C OF THEATRE GARDENS

009695/22

102. STD BANK LTD

WORLD  015926/23

103. FNB BANK LTD

LTD

039574/24

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

S TCHAMO

B J TOWEEL

T M LIPHAPANG

CITY OF TSHWANE

M LELAKA

P LEKALAKALA

BEMDI FINANCIAL

RAF

AMBER FALCON

RAF

L F ENGLEZAKIS

O MEKILE

B R NKOSI

N BOTHA+1

T P NYAKANE

ELECTRONICS&FURNITURE

VINCERE DISTRIBUTION



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT
ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

104.

105.

106.

B ROUSSEAUX VS DG HOME AFFAIRS
051921/24

| PLOKHOTNICHENKO VS DG HOME AFFAIRS
051327/24

NEDBANK LTD VS P PHAMBANE

122276/23



30 OCTOBER 2024
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

FIRSTRAND BANK

046294/22

FIRSTRAND BANK

087248/23
J H RABIE
089876/24
J H RABIE
089886/24
J H RABIE
089295/24
B/C KINGFISH
039088/22

G R MANZINI
105128/23

G L MASEMINE
072655/23

H A MULANGA
022353/24

STD BANK
033404/24

SB GUARANTEE
62449/21

ABSA BANK
B6790/23

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MAZIBUKO AJ

T F MABONELA

C M NGALE

RAF

RAF

RAF

B C NTULI

MY MANZINI

RAF

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

SPECIALISED PVC

E D ELLIOTT

D K CHITAGU



82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

R S MOUMAKWE
18391/22

NEDBANK
14693/21

CHANGING TIDES

B2195/23

P J MAXWELL
53855/20
NEDBANK
12838/22

STD BANK
17120/22

SOLOMONS N
25370/15
ABSA BANK
33134/22

S L MAPHAKELA
078870/23

NEDBANK
41959/23
S | DLALA
1391/18

B L CRAUSE
099254/24

EX PARTE: C E KROON

111090/24

SB GUARANTEE

081373/23

NEDBANK
089970/23

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

J G MUTLWA

C VERWEY

RAF

M P KGWADI

J K LEAHY

RAF

MPHAHLELE T F

MIN OF POLICE

W ZIETSMAN

RAF

A KOMANI

A MALATIIE



97. LESHABATC VS RAF

35212/20

98. STD BANK VS A MAFOLE
6266/20

99. NEDBANK VS N M LUGALO
015987/24

100. J SHINDA VS REGISTRAR OF DEEDS
19908/22

101. S MONA VS DCS+1
014868/24

102. O A FORSSMAN
101073/24

CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED
COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON
CASELINE

103. V M GWARINDA VS MIN HOME AFFAIRS
095399/24

104. DAIMLER TRUCK VS MEGA HUNT HAULIERS
039288/23

105. DAIMLER TRUCK VS MEGA HUNT HAULIERS

048398/23



01 NOVEMBER 2024
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAZIBUKO AJ

63. J H RABIE
090294/24
64. J H RABIE
090138/24
65. KAMEELDRIFT VOERE
099196/24
66. KOSMOSDAL EXT 52
046412/24
67. INVESTEC BANK LTD
041774/24
68. NEDBANK LTD
013346/24
69. STD BANK LTD
108808/23
70. A CBRITS
129897/23
71. D NAILA
054832/24
72. N C KINDT
031697/24
73. P J STEENKAMP
096316/24
74. J H RABIE
089231/24
75. SOLEIL SITRUS GROU
BOERDERY 015564/24
76. B/C OF BEVERLEY HILLS
046347/22
77. EX PARTE: H B PUTTER

102230/24

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

KRUGER&SEUNS LTD

N M WILSON

E KMOYO

P T MAHLANGU

G T MOLEKO

M C BRITS+2

DG HOME AFFAIRS

DG HOME AFFAIRS

MANASE MINING LTD

RAF

NOOITGADACHT

L N SILUBANE



78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

EX PARTE: J C BURRELL
098632/24

EX PARTE: M J OOSTHUIZEN
112176/24

N A DUBE
64896/20

L MOKGELE VS
43106/17

ABSA BANK LTD
B2222/23

P F NKUNA
9648/17

J N BRANDT VS
023487/23

A MWAJUMA VS
63734/20

P MUFAMADI VS
35837/21

FNB BANK LTD
21611/21

STD BANK LTD
108808/23

ABSA BANK LTD
B6605/23

H J STEENBERG
10926/22

N K RAOLANE VS
37294/22

NEDBANK LTD
029843/24

VS RAF

RAF

VS M P RAMKONE+1

VS  MIN OF POLICE

RAF

RAF

ST BANK LTD

VS  SERVIGRAPH+1

VS G TMOLEKO

VS S NAYIAGER+1

VS RAF

P RAOLANE

vVS M MUSHADO

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT
ONLINE MATTER WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

93.

EX PARTE: J P SNYMAN
101482/24



