

The High Court of the Republic of South Africa Gauteng Division

Chambers of Madam Justice MAZIBUKO AJ

Office NO: 3.9

Telephone number: 012 492 6729

Email Address: NMadonsela@judiciary.org.za

25 October 2024

To: All Bar Councils and All Attorneys Associations

<u>UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE MADAM JUSTICE MAZIBUKO AJ ON 28 - 30</u> OCTOBER AND 01 NOVEMBER 2024

- 1. The above-stated matter bears reference.
- 2. The proceedings will be held in open court.
- 3. Counsel for each matter is required to furnish the court with one (1) hard copy of the draft order indicating the date and particulars of the Judge, which must be filed on caselines.
- 4. The draft order will remain with the court for stamping, signing and uploading on caselines.
- 5. All documents must be uploaded on caselines.
- A complete Practice Note, stating the nature of the application for the date on which the application is on the roll, must be filed on caselines failing which the matter will probably not be heard.
- 7. All pleadings and documents must be filed by no later than 14h00 on the day prior to the hearing date.
- 8. The applicant's attorney is responsible for ensuring that the matter is TIMEOUSLY, PROPERLY AND FULLY uploaded onto caselines and that the

- Judge and her clerk will have access to the matter to enable the Judge to read the papers. Late filing or updates will not be accepted.
- 9. A failure to comply fully with this notice may result in the matter being struck off the roll.

Kind Regards

NELISIWE MADONSELA JUDGE'S SECRETARY

28 OCTOBER 2024 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAZIBUKO AJ

71.	CLARETTE HOME ASS 073774/24		VS	N J KOTZE
72.	CLEARWATER ESTATE 049260/24		VS	B G PETERS
73.	VEAZI ACCESS RENTALS 039696/24		VS	EPCM BONISANA
74.	FNB BANK LTD 050248/24		VS	WALOG TRAINING
75.	FNB BANK LTD 036596/23		VS	A N VILAKAZI
76.	FUSION SURFACE 084632/24		VS	TANK 360 LTD
77.	EX PARTE: G J CLOETE 092659/24			
78.	EX PARTE: C J GREYLING 094320/24			
79.	D F MISGANO 066199/24	VS	MIN C	OF HOME AFFAIRS
80.	C BELLO+1 036139/24		VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS
80. 81. DEVELOP	036139/24 M M MALANGE		vs vs	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS MEC OF SOCIAL
81.	036139/24 M M MALANGE			MEC OF SOCIAL
81. DEVELOP	036139/24 M M MALANGE MENT 095368/24 B/C OF COTTONWOOD		VS	MEC OF SOCIAL
81. DEVELOP 82.	M M MALANGE MENT 095368/24 B/C OF COTTONWOOD 074268/23 B/C OF NASSAU	VS	vs vs	MEC OF SOCIAL S MAGUBANAE D MATODZI
81. DEVELOP 82. 83.	036139/24 M M MALANGE MENT 095368/24 B/C OF COTTONWOOD 074268/23 B/C OF NASSAU 106543/23 G C SEBOLA		vs vs vs	MEC OF SOCIAL S MAGUBANAE D MATODZI BOLE

87.	B/C OF HOLLYWOOD 30387/22	VS	S TCHAMO
88.	STD BANK LTD 37979/20	VS	BJTOWEEL
89.	FNB BANK LTD 73744/17	VS	T M LIPHAPANG
90.	A T SIBEKO 087122/23	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE
91.	NEDBANK LTD 020244/24	VS	M LELAKA
92.	STD BANK LTD 28582/22	VS	P LEKALAKALA
93. SOLUTION	SHERIFF CENTURION WEST NS 75580/18	VS	BEMDI FINANCIAL
94.	A J VAN DRUTEN 32736/21	VS	RAF
95. PROPERT	J J BOTHA TIES 6437/22	VS	AMBER FALCON
96.	T I NTULI 40790/19	VS	RAF
97.	PECANWOOD ESTATE 055754/23	VS	L F ENGLEZAKIS
98.	SB GUARUANTEE 065434/23	VS	O MEKILE
99.	SB GUARANTEE 006351/24	VS	B R NKOSI
100.	J H VORSTER 35408/12	VS	N BOTHA+1
101.	B/C OF THEATRE GARDENS 009695/22	VS	T P NYAKANE
102. WORLD	STD BANK LTD 015926/23	VS	ELECTRONICS&FURNITURE
103. LTD	FNB BANK LTD 039574/24	VS	VINCERE DISTRIBUTION

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

104.	B ROUSSEAUX 051921/24	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS
105.	I PLOKHOTNICHENKO 051327/24	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS
106.	NEDBANK LTD 122276/23	VS	P PHAMBANE

30 OCTOBER 2024 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAZIBUKO AJ

70.	FIRSTRAND BANK 046294/22	VS	T F MABONELA
71.	FIRSTRAND BANK 087248/23	VS	C M NGALE
72.	J H RABIE 089876/24	VS	RAF
73.	J H RABIE 089886/24	VS	RAF
74.	J H RABIE 089295/24	VS	RAF
75.	B/C KINGFISH 039088/22	VS	B C NTULI
76.	G R MANZINI 105128/23	VS	M Y MANZINI
77.	G L MASEMINE 072655/23	VS	RAF
78.	H A MULANGA 022353/24	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS
79.	STD BANK 033404/24	VS	SPECIALISED PVC
80.	SB GUARANTEE 62449/21	VS	E D ELLIOTT
81.	ABSA BANK B6790/23	VS	D K CHITAGU

82.	R S MOUMAKWE 18391/22	VS	RAF
83.	NEDBANK 14693/21	VS	J G MUTLWA
84.	CHANGING TIDES B2195/23	VS	C VERWEY
85.	P J MAXWELL 53855/20	VS	RAF
86.	NEDBANK 12838/22	VS	M P KGWADI
87.	STD BANK 17120/22	VS	J K LEAHY
88.	SOLOMONS N 25370/15	VS	RAF
89.	ABSA BANK 33134/22	VS	MPHAHLELE T F
90.	S L MAPHAKELA 078870/23	VS	MIN OF POLICE
91.	NEDBANK 41959/23	VS	W ZIETSMAN
92.	S I DLALA 1391/18	VS	RAF
93.	B L CRAUSE 099254/24		
94.	EX PARTE: C E KROON 111090/24		
95.	SB GUARANTEE 081373/23	VS	A KOMANI
96.	NEDBANK 089970/23	VS	A MALATJIE

97.	LESHABA T C 35212/20		VS	RAF
98.	STD BANK 6266/20		VS	A MAFOLE
99.	NEDBANK 015987/24		VS	N M LUGALO
100.	J SHINDA 19908/22	VS		REGISTRAR OF DEEDS
101.	S MONA 014868/24	VS		DCS+1
102.	O A FORSSMAN 101073/24			

CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

103.	V M GWARINDA 095399/24	VS	MIN HOME AFFAIRS
104.	DAIMLER TRUCK 039288/23	VS	MEGA HUNT HAULIERS
105.	DAIMLER TRUCK 048398/23	VS	MEGA HUNT HAULIERS

01 NOVEMBER 2024 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAZIBUKO AJ

63.	J H RABIE 090294/24	VS	RAF
64.	J H RABIE 090138/24	VS	RAF
65.	KAMEELDRIFT VOERE 099196/24	VS	KRUGER&SEUNS LTD
66.	KOSMOSDAL EXT 52 046412/24	VS	N M WILSON
67.	INVESTEC BANK LTD 041774/24	VS	E K MOYO
68.	NEDBANK LTD 013346/24	VS	P T MAHLANGU
69.	STD BANK LTD 108808/23	VS	G T MOLEKO
70.	A C BRITS 129897/23	VS	M C BRITS+2
71.	D NAILA 054832/24	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS
72.	N C KINDT 031697/24	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS
73.	P J STEENKAMP 096316/24	VS	MANASE MINING LTD
74.	J H RABIE 089231/24	VS	RAF
75. BOERDER	SOLEIL SITRUS GROU RY 015564/24	V	NOOITGADACHT
76.	B/C OF BEVERLEY HILLS 046347/22	VS	L N SILUBANE
77.	EX PARTE: H B PUTTER 102230/24		

78.	EX PARTE: J C BURRELL 098632/24			
79.	EX PARTE: M J OOSTHUIZ 112176/24	ΈN		
80.	N A DUBE 64896/20		VS	RAF
81.	L MOKGELE 43106/17	VS	RAF	
82.	ABSA BANK LTD B2222/23		VS	M P RAMKONE+1
83.	P F NKUNA 9648/17		VS	MIN OF POLICE
84.	J N BRANDT 023487/23	VS	RAF	
85.	A MWAJUMA 63734/20	VS	RAF	
86.	P MUFAMADI 35837/21	VS	ST BA	NK LTD
87.	FNB BANK LTD 21611/21		VS	SERVIGRAPH+1
88.	STD BANK LTD 108808/23		VS	G T MOLEKO
89.	ABSA BANK LTD B6605/23		VS	S NAYIAGER+1
90.	H J STEENBERG 10926/22		VS	RAF
91.	N K RAOLANE 37294/22	VS	P RAC	DLANE
92.	NEDBANK LTD 029843/24		VS	M MUSHADO

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTER WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

93. EX PARTE: J P SNYMAN 101482/24